CH \$565.00 22799

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Endura Products, LLC		12/02/2019	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cyprium Investors V LP
Street Address:	200 Public Square, Suite 2020
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Name:	Cyprium Parallel Investors V LP
Street Address:	200 Public Square, Suite 2020
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Name:	1492 Capital, LLC
Street Address:	One Nationwide Plaza
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43215
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Name:	Nationwide Defined Benefit Master Trust
Street Address:	One Nationwide Plaza
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43215
Entity Type:	Employee Pension Plan: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2279907	FRAMESAVER
		RAHEWARA

900526449 REEL: 006812 FRAME: 0101

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2423879	TRILENNIUM
Registration Number:	2556436	SIMPLE SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2980951	
Registration Number:	2997237	FORCE 5
Registration Number:	4011304	PERFORMANCE STANDARD
Registration Number:	4011305	ENDURA PERFORMANCE STANDARD
Registration Number:	5152038	LOCKSTEP
Registration Number:	5152039	VULCANUS
Registration Number:	5196777	AMICTUS
Registration Number:	5197310	TRILAST
Registration Number:	5382412	BADGER BOARD
Registration Number:	5454178	POWERED BY ENDURA
Registration Number:	5561021	THE DOOR OF THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	5729966	VERSAPAN
Registration Number:	5857244	ENTRYSYNC
Registration Number:	5857248	
Registration Number:	5889314	Z-ARTICULATING CAP SILL
Registration Number:	5889318	RDS
Serial Number:	88392142	POWERED BY ENDURA
Serial Number:	88661752	PANOLOCK
Serial Number:	88330114	Z-AC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166960740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-861-7079

Email: nsamad@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Candice M. Reder

Address Line 1: 127 Public Square, Suite 2000, Key Tower

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044513.000028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candice M. Reder
SIGNATURE:	/Candice M. Reder/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2019

Total Attachments: 13

source=Trademarks#page1.tif source=Trademarks#page2.tif source=Trademarks#page3.tif source=Trademarks#page4.tif

source=Trademarks#page5.tif
source=Trademarks#page6.tif
source=Trademarks#page7.tif
source=Trademarks#page8.tif
source=Trademarks#page9.tif
source=Trademarks#page10.tif
source=Trademarks#page11.tif
source=Trademarks#page12.tif
source=Trademarks#page13.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 2, 2019 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, modified, supplemented, increased, extended, restated, renewed, refinanced or replaced from time to time, the "Agreement" — capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed therein) by and among the undersigned Obligor and the other obligors from time to time party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") CYPRIUM INVESTORS V LP, a Delaware limited partnership, CYPRIUM PARALLEL INVESTORS V LP, a Delaware limited partnership, 1492 CAPITAL, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, and NATIONWIDE DEFINED BENEFIT MASTER TRUST, an employee pension plan organized in New York (the "Secured Party"), to secure the prompt payment and performance in full when due, whether by lapse of time, acceleration, mandatory prepayment or otherwise, of the Secured Obligations, the undersigned Obligor granted to the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to all Trademarks, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

The undersigned Obligor and each Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark registration or trademark application, and (iii) in the event of any conflict between the terms of this notice and the terms of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall govern. This notice may be executed m counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

Obligor:

ENDURA PRODUCTS, LLC,

a North Carolina limited liability company

By: Name: Bruce Procton

Title: President

Address:

8817 West Market Street

Colfax, NC 27235

Acknowledged and Accepted:	1492 Capital, LLC
Cyprium Investors V LP	
	Ву:
By: Cyprium V Management LLC, its General	Name:
Partner	Title:
By: Cyprium Investment Partners LLC, its	
Manager	Address:
,	One Nationwide Plaza
10011	Columbus, Ohio 43215
Name: Lavard J. Lawis	Nationwide Defined Benefit Master Trust
	
	By: Nationwide Asset Management, LLC, its
Address:	Investment Advisor
c/o Cyprium Investment Partners LLC	
200 Public Square, Suite 2020	
Cleveland, Ohio 44114	By:
	Name:
Cyprium Parallel Investors V LP	Title:
By: Cyprium V Management LLC, its General	Address:
Partner	One Nationwide Plaza
By: Cyprium Investment Partners LLC, its	Columbus, Ohio 43215
Address: c/o Cyprium Investment Partners LLC 200 Public Square, Suite 2020 Cleveland, Ohio 44114 Cyprium Parallel Investors V LP By: Cyprium V Management LLC, its General Partner	Columbus, Ohio 43215 Nationwide Defined Benefit Master Trust By: Nationwide Asset Management, LLC, it Investment Advisor By: Name: Title: Address: One Nationwide Plaza

Manager

Address:

c/o Cyprium Investment Partners LLC

200 Public Square, Suite 2020 Cleveland, Ohio 44114

Acknowledged and Accepted:		1492 Capital, LLC
Cyprium Investors V LP		By: Theres & She LL
By: Cyprium V Management LLC, its General Partner		Name: Thomas A. Shanklin Title: Senior Investment Professional / Authorized Signator
By: Cyprium Investment Partners LLC, its Manager		Address: One Nationwide Plaza
		Columbus, Ohio 43215
By:		0 X (
Name:		Nationwide Defined Benefit Master Trust
Its:		The Need and the American Adaption of E. F. Ste
Address:		By: Nationwide Asset Management, LLC, its Investment Advisor
c/o Cyprium Investment Partners LLC 200 Public Square, Suite 2020 Cleveland, Ohio 44114	źzz.	By: 14,554 A Sh. LC Name: Thomas A Shankiin
Cyprium Parallel Investors V LP	Ste	Name: Thomas A Shankiin Title: Senior Investment Professional / Authorized Signator
By: Cyprium V Management LLC, its General		Address:
Partner By: Cyprium Investment Partners LLC, its Manager		One Nationwide Plaza Columbus, Ohio 43215
By:		
Name:		
its:		
Address: c/o Cyprium Investment Partners LLC 200 Public Square, Suite 2020		
Cleveland, Ohio 44114		

Schedule 1

Trademark Notice

US	US	US	US	US	S	S	CA	CA	CA	CA	CA	CA	CA	CA	CA	CA	CA	CA	CA	CA	Country	ENDURA
D	D	ס	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	Туре	PATENT.
D638,958	D638,143	D638,142	D632,556	D627,488	D599,490	D571,932	D177,370	D175,668	D172,652	D170,072	D166,339	D166,338	D165,014	D165,013	D165,012	D165,011	D153,953	D153,751	D153,750	D139,250	Patent No.	AND TRADE
Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Per CA Industrial Designs Database: Endura Products Inc	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Recorded Owner	ENDURA PATENT AND TRADEMARK SUMMARY AND DESCRIPTION -					
5/31/2011	5/17/2011	5/17/2011	2/15/2011	11/16/2010	9/1/2009	6/24/2008	10/22/2018	6/12/2018	8/23/2017	5/1/2017	9/29/2016	9/29/2016	8/9/2016	8/9/2016	8/9/2016	8/9/2016	9/16/2015	9/16/2015	7/16/2015	1/27/2012	Issue Date	RY AND DE
5/31/2025	5/17/2025	5/17/2025	2/15/2025	11/16/2024	9/1/2023	6/24/2022	10/22/2028	6/12/2028	8/23/2027	5/1/2027	9/29/2026	9/29/2026	8/9/2026	8/9/2026	8/9/2026	8/9/2026	9/16/2025	9/16/2025	7/16/2025	1/27/2022	Expiration Date	SCRIPTION -
E040 2000	E040 1990	E040 1980	E040 1970	E040 1910	E040 1930	E040 1920.1	E040 2250CA.DCP1	9543-010-01	E040 2400CA.DS	E040 2350CA.DS2	E040 2250CA.DS2	E040 2250CA.DS	E040 2260CA.DS	E0402270CA.DS	E040 2300CA.DS	E040 2310CA.DS	E040 2000CA.DCP3	E040 2000CA.DCP2	E040 2200CA	E040 2000CA	Attorney Docket No.	ACTIVE (D = Design Patent; U =
Articulating Threshold Sill cap	Tile-Back Sill Nosing	Universal ZFOB Sill Cap	ZAA Cap and Hardware	Flip Top Adjustable Threshold Cap	Comer Weatherstrip Seal	Weatherseal	Threshold Cap	Door Jamb	Astragal Trim	Threshold Cap	Threshold Cap	Threshold Cap	Corner Pad	Door Sweep (Articulating)	Door Sweep (Articulating)	Door Sweep (Articulating)	Articulating Threshold Cap	Articulating Threshold Cap Base	Door Jamb Extension	Articulating Threshold Sill cap	Title	Utili
																						ty Patent; TM = Trademark)

w/Endural TRADEMARK and image	L040 3040	Vellew 0/10/2021	0/10/2011	Filadia Floducia, IIIc.	4,011,300	¥	Ö
"Performance Standard and Logo" TRADEMARK and image	E040 3060	Renew 8/16/2021	8/16/2011		4,011,304	T M	s S
"Force 5" TRADEMARK	E040 3003	Renew 9/20/2025	9/20/2005		2,997,237	TM	S
(Endura's Rectangular, Red Logo)	E040 3002	Renew 8/2/2025	8/2/2005	Endura Products, Inc.	2,980,951	TM	SN
"Simple Solution" TRADEMARK	E040 3010	Renew 4/2/2022	4/2/2002	Endura Products, Inc.	2,556,436	TM	SN
"Trilennium" TRADEMARK	E040 3070	Renew 1/23/2021	1/23/2001	Endura Products, Inc.	2,423,879	TM	SN
"FrameSaver" TRADEMARK	E040 F3003	Renew 9/21/2029	9/21/1999	Endura Products, Inc.	2,279,907	TM	SN
"Amictus" TRADEMARK	E040 C3011CA	Renew 1/17/2034	1/27/2019	Endura Products, Inc.	1,013,267	TM	CA
"Badger Board" TRADEMARK	E040 C3012CA	Renew 11/15/2033	11/15/2018	Endura Products, Inc.	1,008,976	TM	CA
"Trilennium" TRADEMARK	E040 3070CA	Renew 1/19/2033	7/19/2018	Endura Products, Inc.	1,001,153	TM	CA
Corner Pad	E040 2260US.DS.C1	10/29/2034	10/29/2019	Endura Products, Inc.	D864,705	D	SN
Corner Pad	E040 2260US.DS	3/19/2034	3/19/2019	Endura Products, Inc.	D843,202	D	US
Astragal Trim	E040 2400US.DS	1/9/2033	1/9/2018	Endura Products, Inc.	D807,532	D	SN
Threshold Cap	E040 2350US.DS	9/12/2032	9/12/2017	Endura Products, Inc.	D797,309	D	US
Door Sweep	E040 2270US.DS	12/27/2031	12/27/2016	Endura Products, Inc.	D775,368	D	SN
Door Sweep	E040 2300US.DS	12/27/2031	12/27/2016	Endura Products, Inc.	D775,367	D	SN
Door Sweep	E040 2310US.DS	12/27/2031	12/27/2016	Endura Products, Inc.	D775,366	D	SN
Threshold Deck Clip	E040 2010US.DS	7/7/2029	7/7/2015	Endura Products, Inc.	D733,927	D	SN
Threshold Deck Clip	E040 2010US.DCP1	7/7/2029	7/7/2015	Endura Products, Inc.	D733,926	D	SN
Door Jamb Extension Assembly	E040 2200.US1	3/31/2029	3/31/2015	Endura Products, Inc.	D725,796	Ū	S
Articulating Threshold Cap Base	E040 2000US.DCP3	2/10/2029	2/10/2015	Endura Products, Inc.	D722,388	D	SN
Articulating Threshold Cap	E040 2000US.DCP2	2/10/2029	2/10/2015	Endura Products, Inc.	D722,387	D	SN
Door Sweep	E040 2000US.DCP1	9/23/2028	9/23/2014	Endura Products, Inc.	D713,976	D	SN
Protective Cover	E040 2210US.DSC1	3/18/2028	3/18/2014	Endura Products, Inc.	D701,323	D	SN

"TriLast" TRADEMARK	E040 3005CA	Renew 1/12/2023	1/12/2018	Endura Products, Inc.	TMA 988,473	M	C _A
"Powered by Endura" TRADEMARK	E040 3004CA	Renew 3/5/2033	3/5/2018	Endura Products, Inc.	TMA 988,473	TM	CA
"Performance Standard and Logo" TRADEMARK	E040 3060	Renew 6/21/2027	6/21/2012	Endura Products, Inc.	TMA 826,827	TM	CA
"Performance Standard and Logo w/Endura" TRADEMARK	E040 3040	Renew 5/18/2027	5/18/2012	Endura Products, Inc.	TMA 824,395	TM	CA
"FrameSaver" TRADEMARK	E040 F4001CA	Renew 8/7/2021	8/7/2006	Per WIPO Global Database: Framesaver, LP (assignment filings to Endura Products, Inc., in process)	TMA 669,372	TM	CA
"Embark" TRADEMARK/design		Renew12/9/2028	12/9/1998	Per WIPO Global Database: Contact Lumber Company (assignment filings to Endura Products, Inc., in process)	TMA 358,753	TM	ĊA
"Smarter Door" TRADEMARK	E040 3007CA	Renew 2/26/2034	3/5/2018	Endura Products, Inc.	TMA 1,016,023	TM	CA
"Vulcanus" TRADEMARK	E040 C3008CA	Renew 11/27/2033	11/27/2018	Endura Products, Inc.	TMA 1,009,738	M	CA
"Lockstep" TRADEMARK	E040 C3009CA	Renew 11/27/2033	11/27/2018	Endura Products, Inc.	TMA 1,009,730	M	CA
"Simple Solution" TRADEMARK	E040 3010CA	Renew 8/24/2033	8/24/2018	Endura Products, Inc.	TMA 1,003,533	M	CA
"FrameSaver" TRADEMARK	E040 F4002CN	2/20/2029	2/21/2009	Endura Products, Inc.	CN 4810724	M	CN
RDS Logo and Symbol	9543-020	Renew 10/22/2014	10/22/2019	Endura Products, Inc.	5,889,318	TM	SU
Z- Articulating Cap Sill	9543-017	Renew 10/22/2014	10/22/2019	Endura Products, Inc.	5,889,314	TM	SO
EntrySync Logo	9543-023	Renew 9/10/2034	9/10/2019	Endura Products, Inc.	5,857,248	TM	SU
EntrySync	9543-021	Renew 9/10/2034	9/10/2019	Endura Products, Inc.	5,857,244	M	SU
"Versapan" TRADEMARK	E040 3014	4/16/2019	4/16/2019	Endura Products, Inc.	5,729,966	TM	S
"The Door of the Future" TRADEMARK	E040 3013US	Renew 9/11/2024	9/11/2018	Endura Products, Inc.	5,561,021	TM	S
"Powered by Endura" TRADEMARK	E040 3004US	Renew	4/24/2018	Endura Products, Inc.	5,454,178	TM	SU
"Badger Board" TRADEMARK	E040 C3012	Renew 5/2/2027	1/16/2018	Endura Products, Inc.	5,382,412	TM	SO
"TriLast" TRADEMARK	E040 3005	Renew 5/2/2027	5/2/2017	Endura Products, Inc.	5,197,310	TM	SU
"Amictus" TRADEMARK	E040 C3011	Renew 5/2/2027	5/2/2017	Endura Products, Inc.	5,196,777	TM	S
"Vulcanus" TRADEMARK	E040 C3008	Renew 2/28/2027	2/28/2017	Endura Products, Inc.	5,152,039	TM	SU
"Lockstep" TRADEMARK	E040 C3009	Renew 2/28/2027	2/28/2017	Endura Products, Inc.	5,152,038	TM	US

Adjustable Shim	E040 2380CA	1/3/2037	2/12/2019	Endura Products, Inc.	2,953,514	C	CA
Sill Pan	E040 2390CA	1/3/2037	5/22/2018	Endura Products, Inc.	2,953,508	C	CA
Shipping System with Pre-Hung Door	E040 2360CA	12/20/2036	9/18/2018		2,952,363	C	CA
Installation Tools and Pre-Hung Door with the Same	E040 2370CA	12/20/2036	5/17/2019	Endura Products, Inc.	2,952,361	U	CA
Doorsill	E040 2290CA	9/21/2036	8/28/2018	Endura Products, Inc.	2,942,620	C	CA
Return Cartridge for Door Handles	E040 2330CA	8/9/2036	6/18/2019	Endura Products, Inc.	2,938,525	U	CA
Astragal and Sealing for the Same	E040 2340CA	7/28/2036	5/22/2018	Endura Products, Inc.	2,937,472	U	CA
Corner Pad	E040 2260US.1	4/25/2036	2/20/2018	Endura Products, Inc.	2,928,129	U	CA
Entryway with Articulating Threshold	E040 2250CA	4/25/2036	7/11/2017	Endura Products, Inc.	2,928,089		CA
Multiple Layer Sealing Spacer for Entryway Components	E040 2240CA	4/25/2036	2/20/2018	Endura Products, Inc.	2,928,085	U	CA
Astragal with Adjustable Length Shoot Bolt Drive	E040 2230CA	12/12/2034	10/18/2016	Endura Products, Inc.	2,874,354	U	CA
Press-In Sill Extender for Thresholds	E040 2190CA	8/12/2034	10/18/2016	Endura Products, Inc.	2,859,183	U	CA
Protective Cover	E040 2210CA	3/28/3033	1/19/2016	Endura Products, Inc.	2,847,449	C	CA
Doorway Entry System	E040 2010CA.CP1	2/7/2034	4/19/2016	Endura Products, Inc.	2,842,214		CA
Door Sill Assemblies with Replacement Sill Decks	E040 2010CA.2	1/18/2033	10/6/2015	Endura Products, Inc.	2,802,355	L	CA
Multi-Point Locking System and Astragal	E040 1940CA.D1	2/19/2030	1/10/2017	Endura Products, Inc.	2,790,772	С	CA
Doorway Entry System	E040 2000CA	3/15/2032	8/19/2014	Endura Products, Inc.	2,771,705	C	CA
ZAA Cap and Hardware	E040 1970CA	10/7/2031	9/17/2013	Endura Products, Inc.	2,754,367	C	CA
Replacement Sill Deck and Cover	E040 2010CA	9/29/2031	5/13/2014	Endura Products, Inc.	2,753,768	C	CA
Multipoint Locking System and Astragal	E040 1940CA	2/19/2030	4/9/2013	Endura Products, Inc.	2,693,833	C	CA
Multipoint Door Lock System with Header and Sill Lock	E040 2150CA	10/1/2027	3/17/2015	Endura Products, Inc.	2,605,002	C	CA
Lever Actuated Door Latch Operator	E040 2140CA	10/3/2026	9/14/2014	Endura Products, Inc.	2,562,430	C	CA
Swing Adaptable Astragal With Lockable Unitary Flush Bolt Assemblies	E040 1090CA	7/6/2020	12/7/2004	Endura Products, Inc.	2,342,941	C	CA
"Replaceable Deck Sill" TRADEMARK	9543-019	Renew 9/24/2034	9/24/2019	Endura Products, Inc.	5,870,247	TM	SN

Doorway Entry System	E040 2000US.C1	9/14/2031	3/31/2015	Endura Products, Inc.	8,991,101	C	SU
Doorway Entry System	E040 2000US.CP1	8/23/2031	3/31/2015	Endura Products, Inc.	8,991,100	U	SU
Press-In Sill Extender for Thresholds	E040 2190US.1	8/26/2033	3/3/2015	Endura Products, Inc.	8,966,823	U	SN
Protective Cover	E040 2210US.1	3/18/2033	6/3/2014	Endura Products, Inc.	8,739,469	C	US
Door Sill Assemblies with Replacement Sill Decks	E040 2010US.CP1	1/19/2031	10/29/2013	Endura Products, Inc.	8,567,128	C	S
Doorway Entry System	E040 2000.1	9/14/2031	9/3/2013	Endura Products, Inc.	8,522,483	U	SN
Replacement Sill Deck and Cover	E040 2010.1	2/11/2031	7/23/2013	Endura Products, Inc.	8,490,332	C	S
ZAA Cap and Hardware	E040 1970.1	2/17/2031	4/9/2013	Endura Products, Inc.	8,413,383	U	SN
Multipoint door lock system with header and sill lock pins	E040 2150	12/25/2030	5/22/2012	Endura Products, Inc.	8,182,002	U	SN
Multipoint Locking System (Flip Lever)	E040 1940.4	11/22/2029	4/17/2012	Endura Products, Inc.	8,157,299	С	S
Multipoint Locking System (Deadbolt Actuator)	E040 1940.1	11/22/2029	4/17/2012	Endura Products, Inc.	8,157,298	C	SN
Lever Actuated Door Latch Operator	E040 2140	10/6/2028	7/13/2010	Endura Products, Inc.	7,753,418	U	SN
Self-Contained Multipoint Locking Astragal	E040 1900.1	2/14/2027	6/15/2010	Endura Products, Inc.	7,735,882	C	S
Continuous Threshold Assembly wth Modular Interlocking Substrate Sections	E040 1190.1	5/28/2022	4/1/2008	Endura Products, Inc.	7,350,336	C	S
Threshold and Detachable Sealing Fin	E040 1300.1	10/10/2023	9/11/2007	Endura Products, Inc.	7,266,929	C	S
Astragal Boot for a Double Door Set	E040 2130	10/14/2024	11/28/2006	Endura Products, Inc.	7,140,154	C	SN
Threshold Assembly With Unitary Molded Substrate And Jamb Boot Subassembly	E040 1130.1	11/1/2021	9/14/2004	Endura Products, Inc.	6,789,358	U	SN
Threshold Assembly With Pre-Fitted Draining Jamb Boots and Pre-Fitted Mull Boots	E040 1120.1	1/28/2022	7/20/2004	Endura Products, Inc.	6,763,639	C	S
Slide Bolt Unit	E040 2120	2/21/2021	12/23/2003	Endura Products, Inc.	6,666,486	U	S
Entryway System With Leak Managing Corner Pads	E040 1150.1	9/25/2021	12/23/2003	Endura Products, Inc.	6,665,989	U	S
Leak Resistant Entryway Assembly With Anti-Wicking Weather Strips	E040 1140.1	9/14/2021	10/28/2003	Endura Products, Inc.	6,637,158	C	S
Swing Adaptable Astragal With Lockable Unitary Flush Bolt Assemblies	E040 1090	4/3/2020	12/10/2002	Endura Products, Inc.	6,491,326	C	S
Reinforced Coextruded Plastic Jamb	E040 1070	12/8/2019	9/24/2002	Endura Products, Inc.	6,453,631	U	SU
Width Adaptable Threshold Assembly	E040 1080	3/10/2020	4/9/2002	Endura Products, Inc.	6,367,201	C	SN

CA	CA	ENDURA PATENT	CA U	CA U	us u	US U	US	US U	US U	ns n	US U	n sn	US	US	US U	ns sn	US U	US	US U	US	US	us u	
	U	ATENT A																					
3011021	3007205	AND TRADEMARK -	2,987,614	2,976,468	10,415,299	10,407,975	10,316,544	10,246,886	10,240,353	10,202,795	10,145,126	10,066,433	9,874,054	9,845,634	9,803,413	9,725,945	9,624,716	9,528,314	9,428,954	9,404,294	9,371,682	9,097,043	
3011021 Endura Products, Inc.		<u> MARK - PENDING</u>	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	
Pending - Published	Pending - Published	APPLIC.	10/8/2019	1/15/2019	9/17/2019	9/10/2019	6/11/2019	4/2/2019	3/26/2019	2/12/2019	12/4/2018	9/4/2018	1/23/2018	12/19/2017	10/31/2017	8/8/2017	4/18/2017	12/27/2016	8/30/2016	8/2/2016	6/21/2016	8/4/2015	
Not Available		(D =	12/4/2037	8/16/2037	12/21/2037	3/15/2033	4/2/2038	12/28/2036	5/25/2037	10/13/2035	6/8/2037	9/9/2033	5/20/2035	12/28/2036	6/15/2035	10/13/2035	5/20/2035	5/20/2035	5/20/2035	9/14/2034	8/23/2031	10/9/2030	
E040 2290	E040 2290	Design Patent; U =	E040 2460CA	E040 2420CA	E040 2381US.2	E040 2000US.C4	E040 2330US.1	E040 2380US.1	E040 2360US.1	E040 2290US.C1	E040 2370US	E040 2000US.C3	E040 2250US.C1	E040 2390US.1	9543-003	E040 2290US.1	E040 2240US.1	E040 2250US.1	E040 2260US.1	E040 2230US.1	E040 2000US.C2	E040 1940.2	
DOORSILL (RDS 2.0 Mull Spacer)	DOORSILL	= Utility Patent: TM = Trademark)	Multipoint Lock (Eurogroove)	Passive Door Bolt Assembly	Adjustable Shim	Doonway Entry System	Return Cartridge for Door Handles	Adjustable Shim	Shipping System with Pre-Hung Door	Doorsill	Installation Tools and Pre-Hung Door with the Same	Doonway Entry System	Entryway with Articulating Threshold	Sill Pan	Door Assembly	Doorsill	Multiple Layer Sealing Spacer for Entryway Components	Entryway with Articulating Threshold	Corner Pad	Astragal with Adjustable Length Shoot Bolt Drive	Doonway Entry System	Multi-Point Locking System and Astragal	

JS JS	CA US	CA	US	US	SD	Sn	us	SUS	CA	US	US	CA	US	CA	Sn	CA	US	Sn	CA	Sn	CA	Sn	CA	US	US	CA	Sn	CA	us	US	US
D	С С	U	D U	U	С	U	U	U	U	םם	U	U	U	U	С	С	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	С	U	ū	U	U	ū	U
29/645,34	297679. 15/274,030	2998775	62/875,704 29/601,563	62/841,281	62/857,883	16/528,783	62/701,949	16/519,086	183954	16/561,35 29/601,56	15/962,410	3003054	15/967,995	3006669	16/160,424	3021796	16/001,029	16/000,420	3007415	15/943,78	300044	15/828,638	3051951	15/828,640	15/274,06	2976558	15/286,897	298996	15/146,286	16/433,058	16/269,23
Endura Products, Inc.	4 Endura Products, Inc. 6 Endura Products, Inc.	.3		1 Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	3 Endura Products, Inc.	9 Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.		9 Endura Products, Inc. 6 Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	ومرمومو	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	9 Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	7 Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	Endura Products, Inc.	16/269,234 Endura Products, Inc.
Allowed	Allowed Allowed	Allowed	Pending Allowed	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending Pending	Pending - Published	Pending - Published	Pending - Published	,	Pending - Published	Pending - Published	Pending - Published	Pending - Published	Pending - Published	Pending - Published	Pending - Published	Pending - Published	Pending - Published	Pending - Published	Pending - Published	Pending - Published	Pending - Published	Pending - Published	Pending - Published	Pending - Published	Pending - Published Not Available
No	~~~	******																													
Not Available	Not Available Not Available	Not Available	Not Available Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available	Not Available
t Available 15040 2530 t Available 15040 2530	fot Available E040 2410 fot Available E040 2420	T	Not Available E040 2600 Not Available E040 2250	T	Not Available E040 2570	Not Available E040 2560	Not Available E040 2550	,	E04	Not Available E040 2000 1 Not Available E040 2250	Not Available E040 2540	Not Available E040 2540	E		Not Available E040 2510	Eo	Not Available E040 2500	B	Not Available E040 2500	Not Available E040 2490	Not Available E040 2490	Not Available E040 2460	Not Available E040 2460	Not Available E040 2440	Not Available E040 2430	Not Available E040 2430	Not Available E040 2410		Not Available E040 2340	Not Available E040 2330	Not Available E040 2290

RECORDED: 12/10/2019